2014 TAX RETURN

CLIENT COPY

Client: AKM6026

Prepared for: AMA FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 7075
BERKELEY, CA 94707
510-982-6597

Prepared by:  ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA
ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA
367 CIVIC DRIVE, SUITE 12
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523-1935
925-680-0110

Date: NOVEMBER 16, 2015

Comments:

Route to:

FDIL2001L 05/12/14




2014 Exempt Org. Return
prepared for:

AMA FOUNDATION
P.0. BOX 7075
BERKELEY, CA 94707

Arlene K. Mose, CPA
367 Civic Drive, Suite 12
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523-1935



2014 FEDERAL EXEMPT ORGANIZATION TAX SUMMARY PAGE 1
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
2014 2013 DIFF
REVENUE
CONTRIBUTIONS AND GRANTS.................... 146,554 103, 449 43,105
INVESTMENT INCOME. ............................ 4,374 5,206 -832
OTHER REVENUE....................cccooooiviiiiiiii.. 6,291 1,673 4,618
TOTAL REVENUE............................cccooii.. 157,219 110, 328 46,891
EXPENSES
GRANTS AND SIMILAR AMOUNTS PAID........... 96,051 53,000 43,051
OTHER EXPENSES................ccccoooomiiiiiiiiii.. 39,847 39,589 258
TOTAL EXPENSES.................cccooooooiiiiiiiiii. 135,898 92,589 43,309
NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES
REVENUE LESS EXPENSES ... 21,321 17,739 3,582
TOTAL ASSETS AT END OF YEAR ... 237,414 216,695 20,719
TOTAL LIABILITIES AT END OF YEAR. ... 0 0 0
NET ASSETS/FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR. 237,414 216,695 20,719




2014 CALIFORNIA 199 TAX SUMMARY PAGE 1
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
2014 2013 DIFF
REVENUE
INTEREST ... .o 371 5,206 -4,835
DIVIDENDS. ... .. 4,003 0 4,003
OTHER INCOME............... ... . ..o, 6,694 2,230 4,464
GROSS CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, & GRANTS...... 146,554 103,449 43,105
TOTAL INCOME........... i, 157,622 110,885 46,737
EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS
CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS.................. 96,051 53,000 43,051
OTHER DEDUCTIONS.......... ..., 40,250 40,146 104
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS..... ..., 136,301 93,146 43,155
EXCESS OF RECEIPTS OVER DISBURSEMENTS.... 21,321 17,739 3,582
FILING FEE
FILING FEE.. .. ... . 0 0 0
BALANCE DUE.... ... .. oo, 0 0 0
SCHEDULE L
BEGINNING ASSETS ... ... ... i, 216,695 190,096 26,599
BEGINNING LIABILITIES & NET WORTH.......... 216,695 190,096 26,599
ENDING ASSETS. ... ... i, 237,415 216,695 20,720
ENDING LIABILITIES & NET WORTH............... 237,415 216,695 20,720




2014 GENERAL INFORMATION

AMA FOUNDATION

PAGE 1

36-4478880

FORMS NEEDED FOR THIS RETURN

FEDERAL: 990, SCH A, SCH B, SCH F, SCH O, 8868, 8868 P2
CALIFORNIA: 199, SCH B, 8453-EO, E-FILE INSTRUCTIONS, RRF-1

CARRYOVERS TO 2015

NONE




IRS e-file Signature Authorization

m 8879-EQ for an Exempt Organization OME No. 1545.1878
For calendar year 2014, or fiscal year beginning , 2014, andending o

> Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 201 4
Pn?S?J;TSQLSLJZ%E%?S: Y > Information about Form 8879-EO and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form8879eo.
Name of exempt organization Employer identification number
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Name and title of officer
SUYESH KARKI TREASURER

[Part]l |Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. If you
check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then
leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on
the applicable line below. Do not complete more than 1 line in Part I.

1aForm 990 check here. .... » b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12)......... 1b 157,219.
2aForm 990-EZ check here. . ... > D b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9)........................ 2b
3aForm 1120-POL check here. . .. .. > D b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22)............................ 3b
4a Form 990-PF check here..... > D b Tax based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line 5). ... 4b
5a Form 8868 check here ... » D b Balance Due (Form 8868, Part |, line 3c or Part Il, line 8c)............. 5b

[Part Il |Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | am an officer of the above organization and that | have examined a copy of the organization's 2014
electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete.

| further declare that the amount in Part | above is the amount shown on the copy of the organlzatlon s electronic return. | consent to allow my
intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the organization's return to the IRS and to receive from
the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or
refund, and (c) the date of any refund. If applicable, | authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic
funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the
organization's federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, | must
contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1 -888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. | also
authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to
answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment. | have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the
organization's electronic return and, if applicable, the organization's consent to electronic funds withdrawal.

Officer's PIN: check one box only

x| authorize  ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA to enter my PIN | 11360 |as my signature

ERO firm name Enter five numbers, but
do not enter all zeros

on the organization's tax year 2014 electronically filed return. If | have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with
a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, | also authorize the aforementioned ERO to enter my PIN on
the return's disclosure consent screen.

|:|AS an officer of the organization, | will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization's tax year 2014 electronically filed return. If | have
indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State
program, | will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen.

Officer's signature  » Date »

[Part lll | Certification and Authentication

ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification
number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN . ... ... .. . . . | 68311312345

do not enter all zeros

| certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2014 electronically filed return for the organization indicated
above. | confirm that | am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for
Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns.

ERO's signature > Date »

ERO Must Retain This Form — See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form To the IRS Unless Requested To Do So

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8879-EO (2014)

TEEA7401L 07/11114



OMB No. 1545-0047

Form 990
2014

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

Open to Public

%?E?J;T%Q‘VSQJTSZ%??;‘ i > Information about Form 990 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. Inspection

A For the 2014 calendar year, or tax year beginning , 2014, and ending ,

B Check if applicable: C D Employer identification number
| |Address change | AMA  FOUNDATION 36-4478880

E Telephone number

P.O. BOX 7075

Name change

Final return/terminated
Amended return

Application pending

BERKELEY, CA 94707

Initial return

510-982-6597

G Gross receipts

157, 622

F Name and address of principal officer:

SAME AS C ABOVE

H(a) Is this a group return for subordinates? Yes
H(b) Are all subordinates included?

If 'No," attach a list. (see instructions)

| Taxeremptstatus  [X[501(c)3) [ [501() ( )< (insertno) [ [4947(a)()or | [527
J Website: > WWW . AMA-FOUNDATION.ORG H(c) Group exemption number »
K Form of organization: |§| Corporation |_| Trust |_| Association |_| Other ™ | L Year of formation: 2001 | M State of legal domicile: CA
|Part | ISummary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: PROVIDE A FAMILY ENVIRONMENT AND
g EDUCATION FOR _UNDERPRIVILEGED CHILDREN OF NEPAL . _____________
E _______________________________________________________________
2| 2 Check this box > | | if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.
& | 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)..................... ... ... ..... 3 10
?, 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b). ...................... 4 0
2| 5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2014 (Part V, line 2a) .......................... 5 0
:_g 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)............ .. 6 10
< | 7a Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12............. ..., 7a 0.
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34. ... ... ... ... . . . ... ... . . . . . . . ...... 7b 0.
Prior Year Current Year
° 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line Th).......... .. . o 103, 449. 146,554.
2| 9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line2g) ...
% 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4,and 7d)......................... 5,206. 4,374.
£ | 11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9¢c, 10c, and 11e)................ 1,673. 6,291.
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12).. ... 110, 328. 157,219.
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)...................... 53,000. 96, 051.
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line d)..........................
° 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) ... ..
@ 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)..........................
;-’. b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) » 15,058
117 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e). . ............c.coooon... 39,589. 39,847.
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)............. 92,589. 135, 8098.
| 19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12................................ 17,739. 21,321.
g § Beginning of Current Year End of Year
ﬁﬁ 20 Total assets (Part X, liNe 16) . ... ... o i 216, 695. 237,414,
;'E 21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) . ... ... 0. 0.
22| 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20. .. ... ...oovvoeer oo, 216,695. 237,414.
[Part Il |Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and

complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Slgn Signature of officer |Date
Here SUYESH KARKI TREASURER
Type or print name and title.
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check |§| if PTIN
Paid ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA self-employed  |P00185575
Preparer |Fimsname > ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA
Use Only |rimsadqess > 367 CIVIC DRIVE, SUITE 12 FimsEN > 68-0320548
PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523-1935 Phone no. 925-680-0110

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)

|§| Yes |_| No

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

TEEAO113L 05/28/14

Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 2
Partlll | Statement of Program Service Accomplishments
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart lIL...... .. ... .. . . . D
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission:

PROVIDE A FAMILY ENVIRONMENT AND EDUCATION FOR UNDERPRIVILEGED CHILDREN OF NEPAL

FOrm 990 0r 990-EZ2 ... [] Yes No
If 'Yes,' describe these new services on Schedule O.
3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services?. ... D Yes No

If 'Yes,' describe these changes on Schedule O.

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses.
Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses,
and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

4a (Code: ) (Expenses $ 106,051 . including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
OPERATION OF HOME AMA GHAR IN KATHMANDU, NEPAL THAT PROVIDES FOOD,CLOTHING, SHELTER,

PRIVILEGED. _ ___ _ _ _ _ _
4b (Code: ) (Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
4¢ (Code: ) (Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )

4 d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule O.)
(Expenses S including grants of  $ ) (Revenue $ )
4 e Total program service expenses » 106,051.
BAA TEEAO0102L 05/28/14 Form 990 (2014)




Form 990 (2014) AMA FQUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 3
[Part IV | Checklist of Required Schedules
Yes | No
1 Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If 'Yes,' complete
SChedule A . . . . 1 X
2 |s the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors (see instructions)? ..................... 2 X
3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates
for public office? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part | ...... .. . . . . . . . . 3 X
4 Section 501(c)3) organlzatlons Did the organization engacge in Iobbymg activities, or have a section 501(h) election
in effect during the tax year? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part Il. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 X
5 Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues,
assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-197 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part IIl. ... ... 5 X
6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right
to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, X
Part | 6
7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, the
environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part Il......................... 7 X
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If 'Yes,'
complete Schedule D, Part Il . ... ... .. . . 8 X
9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a custodian
for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation
services? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part IV. . ... . . . 9 X
10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in temporarily restricted endowments,
permanent endowments, or quasi-endowments? /f 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part V. ........... ... .. ............... 10 X
11 If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is 'Yes', then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VII, VIII, IX,
or X as applicable.
a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings and equipment in Part X, line 10? /f 'Yes,' complete Schedule
L Part Ve 1a X
b Did the organization report an amount for investments — other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more of its total
assets reported in Part X, line 16? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part VIl ... ... ... .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ........ 11b X
¢ Did the organization report an amount for investments — program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more of its total
assets reported in Part X, line 16? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part VIII. ... ... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ....... 1Mc X
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets reported
in Part X, line 167 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part IX ... ... .. . . . . 11d X
e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25?7 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part X. .. ... 11e X
f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses
the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part X.... | 11f X
12a Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule D, Parts X1, and Xl .. .. . 12a X
b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 'Yes,' and
if the organization answered 'No' to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional................. 12b X
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule E....................... 13 X
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?........................... 14a X
b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising,
business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued
at $100,000 or more? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule F, Parts | and IV . ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14b X
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any
foreign organization? /f 'Yes,' comp/ete Schedule F, Parts lland IV. ... . 15 X
16 Did the organization report on Part X, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to
or for foreign individuals? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule F, Parts Il and IV . ... .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... 16 X
17 Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX,
column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule G, Part | (see instructions). ................. ... .. .......... 17 X
18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII,
lines Tc and 8a? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule G, Part Il. ... .. ... . . . . . . . . 18 X
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? If 'Yes,'
complete Schedule G, Part 11l . . ... . . . . . 19 X
20 aDid the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If 'Yes,’' complete Schedule H............................ 20 X
b If 'Yes' to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ................ 20b

BAA TEEAQ103L 05/28/14

Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 4

[Part IV_| Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31
32

33

34

36

37

38

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule |, Parts land Il......................

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on Part IX,
column (A), line 2? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule |, Parts [ and Ill........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Did the organization answer 'Yes' to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current
and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule J. . ...

a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of
the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 If 'Yes,' answer lines 24b through 24d and
complete Schedule K. If 'No, 'go to ine 25a. . ... ... . .

c Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease
any tax-exempt DONAS 7 . ... o

d Did the organization act as an 'on behalf of' issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?.................

a Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part |...........................

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and
that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule L, Part L. ... .. . . . .

Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5, 6, or 22 for receivables from or payables to any current or
former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, or disqualified persons?
If 'Yes', complete Schedule L, Part |1 . . .. . . . . .

Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, substantial
contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled entity or family member
of any of these persons? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IIl......... .. . . . . . . . . .

Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part IV
instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV..................

b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule L, Part V. . ...

¢ An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) was an
officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV............................
Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule M..............
Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation
contributions? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule M . ... ... . . . .
Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? /f 'Yes,' complete Schedule N, Part I.. .. ...

Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule N, Part 1L . . . ...

Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations sections
301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part [ ..... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . .

Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part II, IIl, or IV,
and Part V, [INe 1. .. .

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related
organization? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization and that is
treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part VI......................

Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and 19?
Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O. . ... ... .. ... . .

Yes | No
21 X
22 X
23 X
24a X
24b
24c
24d
25a X
25b X
26 X
27 X
28a X
28b X
28c X
29 X
30 X
31 X
32 X
33 X
34 X
35a X
35b
36 X
37 X
38 X

BAA

TEEAQ0104L 05/28/14

Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 5
Part V | Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part V... D

1 a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable.............. 1a 2
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable ........... 1b 0

c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming
(gambling) winnings 10 Prize WiNNerS?. .. ... 1c X

2 a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax State-
ments, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return. .. .. 2a 0

b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns?............. 2b

Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)
3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?........................ 3a X
b If 'Yes' has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If ‘No' to line 3b, provide an explanation in Schedule 0. .. ............. ... .. ... ... .......... 3b

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?....... .. 4al X
b If 'Yes,' enter the name of the foreign country: » NEPAL
See instructions for filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts. (FBAR)

5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? ................... 5a X
b Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?............ 5b X
c If 'Yes,' to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T 7. . ... ... . .. . . 5¢c

solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?. ............... ... .. .. ... ... . 6a X

not tax deductible?. . . 6b
7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).

a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and

services provided to the payor?. ... . 7a X
b If 'Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? .......................... 7b
c Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required to file
B oMM 82827 . 7c X
d If 'Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year.......................... | 7d|
e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?.......... 7e X
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?.............. 7f X
g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899
AS FEQUITEA . L 79
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a
FOrm 100G . o 7h
8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the sponsoring
organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year?. . ... ... . ... .. .. . . 8
9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 49667 .............. .. ... .. ... .. ... .. 9a
b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?...................... 9b
10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIIl, line 12................... ... 10a
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIIl, line 12, for public use of club facilities. . . .. 10b
11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:
a Gross income from members or shareholders. .............. .. ... .. 11a
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources
against amounts due or received fromthem.)......... ... .. ... ... .. 11b
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 10412.............. 12a
b If 'Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year....... | 12b|
13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.
a Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more thanone state?.............................. ... .. 13a

Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in

which the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans........................ .. 13b
c Enter the amount of reservesonhand ........ .. ... .. . 13c
14 a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?. . ....................... ... 14a X
b If 'Yes,' has it filed @ Form 720 to report these payments? If ‘No,' provide an explanation in Schedule O................ 14b

BAA TEEAO105L 05/28/14 Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 6

Part VI | Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each 'Yes' response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for
a 'No' response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in
Schedule O. See instructions.

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart VI....... ... ... ... . . . ... . . . ...

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes | No
1 a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year...... 1a 10
If there are material differences in voting rights among members
of the governing body, or if the governing body delegated broad
authority to an executive committee or similar committee, explain in Schedule O.
b Enter the number of voting members included in line Ta, above, who are independent . . ... 1b
2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other
officer, director, trustee, or Key employee? . ... 2 X
3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision
of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? ...................... 3 X
4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents
since the prior Form 990 was filed? . ... .. .. 4 X
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?.............. 5 X
6 Did the organization have members or stockholders?. ... ... . 6 X
7 a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or more
members of the governing body ? . . ... . 7a X
b Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members,
stockholders, or persons other than the governing body?. . ... . .. .. . 7b X
8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by
the following:
a The governing DOy 2. . ... 8a| X
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?....... ... .. ... . . 8h X
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the
organization's mailing address? If 'Yes,' provide the names and addresses in Schedule O............................. 9 X
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)
Yes | No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?. ... ... ... .. .. . . . . . 10a X
b If 'Yes,' did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their
operations are consistent with the organization's exempt pUIPOSES? . . . . .. ... 10b
11 a Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form?. . .................... 1a X
b Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990. QEE SCHEDULE O
12a Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If ‘No," go to line 13..... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ......... 12a X
b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise
10 CONTIIC S 7 . 12b
¢ Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If 'Yes,' describe in
Schedule O how this was done ... ... . ... 12¢
13 Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?. .. ... ... . 13 X
14 Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?............ .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 14 X
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent
persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?
a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official. ............ ... .. ... .. ... .. ... ... .. ... 15a X
b Other officers or key employees of the organization. ... ... ... . 15b X
If 'Yes' to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).
16 a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement with a
taxable entity during the year?. . o 16a X
b If 'Yes,' did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its
participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the
organization's exempt status with respect to such arrangements?. ... .. ... .. . 16b
Section C. Disclosure
17 List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed > CA

18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (Section 501(c)(3)s only) available
for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.

D Own website Another's website Upon request Other (explain in Schedule O)  SEE SCH. O
19 Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial statements available to

the public during the tax year. SEE SCHEDULE O
20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records: >

CATHY CLIFTON 409 POWELL STREET BISBEE AZ 85603 561-306-7849
BAA TEEAO0106L 11/13/14 Form 990 (2014)




Form 990 (20714) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 7
Part VIl | Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart VII. ... ... ... .. . . . . . . . . . D
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees
1 a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year.

® |ist all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.

® | ist all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of 'key employee.'
® |ist the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)

who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.

® | ist all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than $100,000
of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

® |ist all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest compensated
employees; and former such persons.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

©
(B) | fhom one box. uniess person () (E) @)
Name and Title Average is both an officer and a Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours director/trustee) compensation from compensation from amount of other
per — the organization related organizations compensation
week < 2l é % 5? % Eat é” (W-2/1099-MISC) (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
ST E ElT (2 233 P
related g.. 5 g é k = B organizations
organiza- (S 71 & k=) ALY
we | Bl 1B 2
dotted & @
line) & %
_(_MARY PIASTA-VALLUZZO _____ __ 2
COUNTRY DIRECTR 0 X 0. 0 0
_ SARAH PINKIN _ ____________ _2
BOARD MEMBER 0 X 0. 0 0
_®) ROB SANDERS ______________ _2
PRESIDENT 0 X X 0. 0 0
_@_ SUYESH KARKT _____________ _2
TREASURER 0 X 0. 0 0
_©)_YASMIJN ADHIKART _ _________ _2
BOARD MEMBER 0 X 0. 0 0
_(6)_POONAM MUDVART __ __________ _2
BOARD MEMBER 0 X 0. 0 0
_(_JANE ELLISON _____________ _2
PRESIDENT 0 X X 0. 0 0
_®_ SARAH NIKLES _____________ _2
SECRETARY 0 X X 0. 0 0
_@)_ FRED DOAR__ ______________ _2
BOARD MEMBER 0 X 0. 0 0
a9 _Jul SHRESTHA _____ ________ 2
SECRETARY 0 X 0. 0 0
ay. oo o
9 ] ———
as. N
a ] ————

BAA TEEAQ107L  02/27/14 Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 8
| Part VII | Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)

(B) ©)
(A) Axerage t(>d0 notlchgcismgrr]e_thsntﬁne (D) (E) (F)
Name and title wgege:: O%Téeurnaensdsap‘ejli'rsga‘;f/ trSSteaeI; comgeelg:;?obrie_from comSeer?Sariiaot;lefrpm am%LSJE{n :ft%?her
oy R ZQ (5 EaT| WD | BIREWRYT | R
hours o 3= =% [T § organization
for T o =@ C—DE 2 & 3 and related
related g,_ 5 = I ol organizations
organiza 5 7= =y <
-tions sl = = é
below @& &= <@ &
dotted § % §
line) & g
qa - ___
a@ ]
a“
as
a.
@y
ey
@
@ ]
@ ] __]
@ _____]
ThSub-total. .. ... > 0. 0. 0.
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A. . ................... .. > 0. 0. 0.
dTotal(add linesTband 1c)................... .. i > 0. 0. 0.
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable compensation
from the organization ™ 0
Yes | No
3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee
on line 1a? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule J for such individual. .. ... ... . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 X
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from
the organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? /f 'Yes' complete Schedule J for
SUCh INIVIdUAL . . . . . 4 X
5 Did any person listed on line Ta receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual
for services rendered to the organization? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule J for such person.............................. 5 X
Section B. Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
A) ) _ ©
Name and business address Description of services Compensation

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than
$100,000 of compensation from the organization ™
BAA TEEAO0108L 03/09/15 Form 990 (2014)




Form 990 (2014) AMA FQUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 9
Part VIll| Statement of Revenue
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part VIIL ... . D
A) (B) © ()

Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue
exempt business excluded from tax
function revenue under sections
revenue 512-514

..g 2| 1a Federated campaigns......... 1a
o 5 b Membership dues............. 1b
&8 L
w-é ¢ Fundraising events............ 1c
% 5 d Related organizations ......... 1d
& £| e Government grants (contributions) . . . . le
£ B
-g x| £ Al other contributions, gifts, grants, and
5 £ similar amounts not included above . .. | 1f 146,554,
‘g g g Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f: S
&S| hTotal. Add lines Ta-1f ... - 146,554.
4] Business Code
=3
g 2a
o b
6| ———————————
2 [
gl o T
€l e
g, f All other program service revenue. . ..
& | gTotal.Add lines2a-2f ............................... >
3 Investment income (including dividends, interest and
other similar amounts) ...................... ... ... > 4,374, 4,374,
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds..”
5 Royalties....... ...
(i) Real (ii) Personal
6a Grossrents..........
b Less: rental expenses
c Rental income or (loss) . . .
d Net rental income or (loss) . ......................... >
7 a Gross amount from sales of ) Securities (i) Other
assets other than inventory
b Less: cost or other basis
and sales expenses . . . . ..
c Gainor (loss)........
dNetgainor (Ioss)..................... ..., >
¢ | 8a Gross income from fundraising events
g (not including.. $
2 of contributions reported on line 1c).
o
v See Part IV, line 18................ a 6,694
§ b Less: direct expenses.............. b 403
& | c Netincome or (loss) from fundraising events ....... .. > 6,291, 6,291,
9a Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part IV, line19................ a
b Less: direct expenses.............. b
¢ Net income or (loss) from gaming activities........... >
10a Gross sales of inventory, less returns
and allowances.................... a
b Less: cost of goods sold. . .......... b
¢ Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory.......... >
Miscellaneous Revenue Business Code
1na
b
c_
d All otherrevenue ............... ...
e Total. Add lines 11a-11d . ........................ ...
12 Total revenue. See instructions...................... > 157,219. 0. 10, 665.
BAA TEEA0109L 11/13/14 Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014)

AMA FOUNDATION

36-4478880 Page 10

[Part IX | Statement of Functional Expenses

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part IX

: : (R) (B) ©) (D)
Do not include amounts reported on lines Total expenses Pro i i
gram service Management and Fundraising
6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIll. expenses general expenses expenses
1 Grants and other assistance to domestic
organizations and domestic governments.
SeePart IV, line21........................
2 Grants and other assistance to domestic
individuals. See Part IV, line22 ............
3 Grants and other assistance to foreign
organizations, foreign governments, and for-
eign individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 96, 051. 96, 051.
4 Benefits paid to or for members............
5 Compensation of current officers, directors,
trustees, and key employees ............... 0. 0. 0. 0.
6 Compensation not included above, to
disqualified persons (as defined under
section 4958(f)(1)) and persons described
in section 4958(c)3)B) .. .. ... 0. 0. 0. 0.
7 Other salariesandwages ..................
Pension plan accruals and contributions
(include section 401(k) and 403(b)
employer contributions) ................. ...
9 Other employee benefits...................
10 Payrolltaxes................... ... .. ...,
11 Fees for services (non-employees):
aManagement.............. ... 30,000. 10, 000. 10,000. 10,000.
blegal...... .. .. .
cAccounting.............. oo 827. 827.
dLlobbying......... ... .
e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17. . .
f Investment managementfees..............
g Other. (If line 11g amt exceeds 10% of line 25, column
(A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Schedule 0) . . . ..
12 Advertising and promotion..................
13 Officeexpenses.................oooiii.. 1,867. 1,867.
14 Information technology.....................
15 Royalties........... ... ...
16 OcCupanCy.........oooviiiiiiiniiennin..
17 Travel ...
18 Payments of travel or entertainment
expenses for any federal, state, or local
public officials. ........... ... ... ...l
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings. . ..
20 Interest...... ... ...l
21 Payments to affiliates.................... ..
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization . ..
23 INsSUranCe............ i
24 Other expenses. Itemize expenses not
covered above (List miscellaneous expenses
in line 24e. If line 24e amount exceeds 10%
of line 25, column (A) amount, list line 24e
expenses on Schedule O.). .................
a FUNDRAISING EXPENSES 4,058. 4,058.
b FUNDRAISING EXPN NEPAL 1,000. 1,000.
¢ INSURANCE _ _ _ _ _ __ _ ______ 900. 900.
d TRANSACTION FEES _ ___ ____ 442. 442.
e All other expenses. ........................ 753. 753.
25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24e. . . . 135,898. 106,051. 14,789. 15,058.
26 Joint costs. Complete this line only if
the organization reported in column (B)
joint costs from a combined educational
campaign and fundraising solicitation.
Check here » D if following
SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720). . ..........ovnn.

BAA

TEEAQ0110L 05/28/14

Form 990 (2014)



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 11
[Part X [Balance Sheet
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part X. ... ... D
A B)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash — non-interest-bearing. ........ ... . .. . . 48,673.| 1 69, 333.
2 Savings and temporary cash investments. . ... 12,211.] 2 15,255.
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net............ . 3
4 Accountsreceivable, net ... ... .. . 4
5 Loans and other receivables from current and former officers, directors,
trustees, key emploa/ees, and highest compensated employees. Complete
Part Il of Schedule L.... ... . . 5
6 Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under
section 4958(f)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing
employers and sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees'
beneficiary organizations (see instructions). Complete Part Il of Schedule L. . .. .. 6
2| 7 Notes and loans receivable, net................... ... . 7
§ 8 Inventories for sale oruse. ... ... ... 8
<L | 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges. .................. ... ... ............ 9
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other basis.
Complete Part VI of ScheduleD.................... 10a
b Less: accumulated depreciation.................... 10b 10c
11 Investments — publicly traded securities............. ... ... oL 155,811.| 11 152,826.
12 Investments — other securities. See Part IV, line 11............................ 12
13 Investments — program-related. See Part IV, line 11........................... 13
14 Intangible assets. ... ... 14
15 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11, 15
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34)....................... 216,695.|16 237,414.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses. ...... ... 17
18 Grants payable . ... 18
19 Deferred revenue . ... ... . 19
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities......... ... .. . 20
3 21 Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D........... 21
#=| 22 Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees,
8 key employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons.
g Complete Part Il of Schedule L ....... ... . . 22
23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties................ 23
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties. .................. 24
25 Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third parties,
and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X of Schedule D. 25
26 Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25............... .. ... ... ... .......... 0.|26 0.
° Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here > and complete
8 lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.
% 27 Unrestricted netassets........ .. ... . . . 105, 758.| 27 126,477.
g 28 Temporarily restricted netassets................ .. ... .. ... 28
= | 29 Permanently restricted netassets........... ... ... 110,937.|29 110,937.
E Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here™> D
u._', and complete lines 30 through 34.
; 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds................................ 30
81 31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund.................. 31
2 32 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds............ 32
g 33 Total netassets or fund balances............. ... ... ... .. .. ... ... 216,695.| 33 237,414.
34 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances. ................. ... .. ... 216,695.| 34 237,414.
BAA Form 990 (2014)

TEEAOT11L 05/28/14



Form 990 (2014) AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

Part XI |Reconciliation of Net Assets

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart XI.......... ... .. ... .. ............

1 Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)............... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 157,219.
2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25). .......... .. ... ... ... . .. 2 135, 898.
3 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 fromline T.... .. ... ... . ... ... ... 3 21,321.
4 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A)).................. 4 216,695.
5 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments. . ... . 5
6 Donated services and use of facilities. ......... .. . 6
7 INVESIMENT EXPENSES . 7
8 Prior period adjustments . ... 8
9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O) . SEE SCHEDULE O ............. 9 -602.
10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 33,
COlUMN (B)) . 10 237,414.

Part Xll |Financial Statements and Reporting

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part XII......... .. ... .. ... .. ... .. ......

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: D Cash Accrual D Other

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked 'Other,' explain
in Schedule O.

2 a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? ....................
If 'Yes,' check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or reviewed on a
separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis DConsoIidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

If 'Yes,' check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate
basis, consolidated basis, or both:

D Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

c If 'Yes' to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit,

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain
in Schedule O.

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single

b If 'Yes,' did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit
or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits........................ ...

Yes | No
2a X
2b X
2c
3a X
3b

BAA

TEEAO0112L 05/28/14

Form 990 (2014)



Public Charity Status and Public Support OMB No. 1545-0047

SCHEDULE A . NP . - .
Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. 201 4
> Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. .

Department of the Treasury > Information about Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is 0?22 tgc:’il;zhc
Internal Revenue Service at www.irs.gov/form990. P
Name of the organization Employer identification number
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

|Part| !Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

1 A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).
2 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.)
3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).
4 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's
name, city, and state:
5 D An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described insection
L1 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part 11.)

6 | | Afederal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

7 g An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described
“!'in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)

8 D A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)

9 D An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33-1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts
from activities related to its exempt functions — subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33-1/3% of its support from gross
investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after
June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part I11.)

10 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

11 An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one
or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See ‘section 509(a)(3) Check the box in
lines 11a through 11d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e, 11f, and 11g.

a Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving the supported
organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting organization.You must
complete Part IV, Sections A and B

b D Type Il. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having control or
management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported organization(s).You
must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

c D Type Il functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with, its supported
organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E

d D Type lll non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s) that is not
functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness requirement (see
instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V.

e Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that is a Type |, Type I, Type Il functionally
integrated, or Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

f Enter the number of supported organizations . . ... ... I:l

g Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

(i) Name of supported (ii) EIN (iii) Type of organization (iv) Is the (v) Amount of monetary (vi) Amount of other

organization (described on lines 1-9 organization listed support (see instructions) support (see instructions)
above or IRC section in your governing
(see instructions)) document?
Yes No

A)
(B)
©
(D)
(E)
Total
BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014

TEEA0401L 07/16/14



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 2
Part Il |Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part Ill. If the
organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part Ill.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year
beginning in) > (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membershlp fees received. (Do not

include any ‘unusual grants.’). ... .. 368,867. 119,051. 194,298. 105,218. 136,469. 923,903.

2 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and
either paid to or expended
onitsbehalf.................. 0.

3 The value of services or
facilities furnished by a
governmental unit to the
organization without charge . .. 0.

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3. .. 368,867. 119,051. 194,298. 105,218. 136,469. 923,903.

5 The portion of total
contributions by each person
(other than a governmental
unit or publicly supported
organization) included on line 1
that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f)... 0.

6 Public support. Subtract line 5
fromlined................... 923,903.

Section B. Total Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year
beginning in) > (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total

7 Amounts from line4.......... 368,867. 119,051. 194,298. 105,218. 136,469. 923,903.

8 Gross income from interest,
dividends, payments received
on securities loans, rents,
royalties and income from

similar sources ............... 2,485. 3,570. 4,887. 14,042. 3,7172. 28,756.

9 Net income from unrelated
business activities, whether or
not the business is regularly
carriedon.................... 0.

10 Other income. Do not include
gain or loss from the sale of
capital assets (Explain in

Part VI ... 0.
11 Total supgort Add lines 7

through 1Q ..., 952, 659.
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc (see instructions). . ........... ... . | 12 0.
13 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here. ... .. .. . > D

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

14 Public support percentage for 2014 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)). ............... ... .. ..... 14 96.98 %
15 Public support percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part I, line 14 ... .. .. . . . 15 97.40 %

16a 33-1/3% support test — 2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and the line 14 is 33-1/3% or more, check this box
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. ....... ... ... .. .. . . . . . . . >

b 33-1/3% support test — 2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33-1/3% or more, check this box
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .......... ... ... . . . D

17 a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test — 2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10%
or more, and if the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how
the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.......... > D

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test — 2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10%
or more, and if the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how the

organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.............. >
18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions... ™
BAA Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E7) 2014

TEEA0402L 07/16/14



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 3
Partlll_|Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails
to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part I1.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal yr beginning in) > (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total
1 Gifts, grants, contributions
and membership fees
received. (Do not include
any 'unusual grants.).........
2 Gross receipts from admis-
sions, merchandise sold or
services performed, or facilities
furnished in any activity that is
related to the organization's
tax-exempt purpose. ..........

3 Gross receipts from activities
that are not an unrelated trade
or business under section 513.

4 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and
either paid to or expended on
itsbehalf.....................

5 The value of services or
facilities furnished by a
governmental unit to the
organization without charge . ..

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5. ..
7 a Amounts included on lines 1,

2, and 3 received from
disqualified persons...........

b Amounts included on lines 2
and 3 received from other than
disqualified persons that
exceed the greater of $5,000 or
1% of the amount on line 13
fortheyear................ ...

cAdd lines7aand7b...........

8 Public support (Subtract line
7c fromline 6.)...............

Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal yr beginning in) > (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 () Total
9 Amounts fromline6..........

10 a Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and income from
similar sources..................

b Unrelated business taxable
income (less section 511
taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975 ..

¢ Add lines 10a and 10b........

11 Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b,
whether or not the business is
reqularly carriedon...............

12 Other income. Do not include
gain or loss from the sale of
capital assets (Explain in
Part VI ... o

13 Total support. (Add lines 9,
10c, 1Tand 12)..............

14 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here. ... ... .. > |—|
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
15 Public support percentage for 2014 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)). ............... ... .. ..... 15 %
16 Public support percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part lll, line 15.... ... . . .. .. . . . . 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage
17 Investment income percentage for 2014 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)).................... 17 %
18 Investment income percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part Ill, line 17 ... .. ... . i 18 %
19a 33-1/3% support tests — 2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33-1/3%, and line 17
is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization........... >

b 33-1/3% support tests — 2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33-1/3%, and
line 18 is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .... ™ H

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions............. >
BAA TEEA0403L 07/17/14 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014




Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014 ~ AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 4
[Part IV | Supporting Organizations
(Complete only if you checked a box on line 11 of Part I. If you checked 11a of Part |, complete Sections
A and B. If you checked 11b of Part |, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 11c of Part |, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked 11d of Part |, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

Yes | No

1 Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing documents?
If ‘No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by class or purpose, describe
the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain. .. ........ . . . . . . . . 1

2 Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status under section
509(a)(1) or (2)? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported organization was
described in section 509(@)(1) OF (2) .. . ... 2

3a Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If 'Yes," answer (b)
and (C) DeIOW. . . .. 3a

b Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI when and how the organization
made the determination. . ... ... . . . . 3b

¢ Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure suchuse................... 3c

4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States (‘foreign supported organization")? If 'Yes' and
if you checked 11a or 11b in Part I, answer (b) and () below. . ... .. . . . . . 4a

b Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign supported
organization? If 'Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion despite being controlled
or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations . ............ ... ... . 4b

¢ Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination under
sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI what controls the organization used to ensure that
all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) purposes ............... 4c

5a Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If 'Yes,' answer (b)
and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail inPart VI, including (i) the names and EIN numbers of the supported
organizations added, substituted, or removed, (ii) the reasons for each such action, (iii) the authority under the
organization's organizing document authorizing such action, and (iv) how the action was accomplished (such as by

amendment to the organizing document) 5a

b Type | or Type Il only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already designated in the
organization's organizing doCUMENt 2. . .. . 5b

¢ Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control? ..................... 5¢

6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (a) its supported organizations; (b) individuals that are part of the charitable class benefited by one
or more of its supported organizations; or (c) other supporting organizations that also support or benefit one or more of
the filing organization's supported organizations? If 'Yes,' provide detail in Part VI 6

7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor
(defined in IRC 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35-percent controlled entity with
regard to a substantial contributor? If "Yes,' complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990) . ............................... 7

8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7? If 'Yes,'
complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990). . . . .. .. 8

9 a Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more disqualified persons
as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or (2))?
If 'Yes," provide detail in Part VI ... ... .. . . . . . 9a

b Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9(a)) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which the
supporting organization had an interest? If 'Yes,' provide detail in Part VI . ......... ... .. ... . . . . ... . ... .. 9b

c Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9(a)) have an ownersh|p interest in, or derive any personal benefit from,
assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? /f 'Yes,' prowde detail inPartVI..................... 9¢c

10a Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of IRC 4943 because of IRC 4943(f) (regarding
certain Type Il supporting organizations, and all Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations)? If 'Yes,'
answer (b) BelOW. . . ... 10a

b Did the organization, have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine
whether the organization had excess business holdings.). ... ... .. . . . 10b

BAA TEEA0404L 07/17/14 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014




Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

Page 5

[Part IV_| Supporting Organizations (continued)

11 Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?

a A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (c) below, the
governing body of a supported organization? . . ... ... .

¢ A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? If 'Yes'to a, b, or c, provide detail in PartVI . .......

Yes

No

11a

11b

11c

Section B. Type | Supporting Organizations

1 Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to regularly appoint
or elect at least a majority of the organization's directors or trustees at all times during the tax year? If ‘No," describe in
Part VI how the supported organization(s) effectively operated, supervised, or controlled the organization's activities.
If the organization had more than one supported organization, describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove
directors or trustees were allocated among the supported organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any,
applied to such powers during the tax year. ... ... ... . . . .
2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported organization(s)
that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI how providing such
benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the
supporting organization

Yes

No

Section C. Type Il Supporting Organizations

1 Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors or trustees
of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? /f ‘No,' describe in Part VI how control or management of the
supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed the supported organization(s)

Yes

No

Section D. All Type lll Supporting Organizations

1 Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the
organization's tax year, (1) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax
year, (2) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (3) copies of the
organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?.........

2 Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If ‘No," explain in Part VI how
the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s)

3 By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization's supported organizations have a significant
voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's income or assets at
all times during the tax year? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI the role the organization's supported organizations played
in this regard

Yes

No

Section E. Type lll Functionally-Integrated Supporting Organizations

1 Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year(see instructions):
a [I The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.

b [I The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below.

c D The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part VI how you supported a government entity (see instructions).

2 Activities Test. Answer (a) and (b) below.

a Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of the
supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If 'Yes,' then in Part VI identify those supported
organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes, how the organization was
responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined that these activities constituted
substantially all Of its @CtiVIties. . . . . .. ...

b Did the activities described in (a) constitute activities that, but for the organization's involvement, one or more of
the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI the reasons for
the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these activities but for the
organization's involvement

3 Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below.

a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or trustees of
each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each of its
supported organizations? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard

Yes

No

2a

2b

3a

3b

BAA TEEAQ405L 07/18/14

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION

36-4478880 Page 6

[PartV | Type lll Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations

1 D Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on November 20, 1970. See instructions. All
other Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

Section A — Adjusted Net Income

(A) Prior Year

(B) Current Year

(optional)
1 Netshort-term capital gain............. ... . . . 1
2 Recoveries of prior-year distributions. . ............ ... 2
3 Other gross income (see instructions). . ............ ... .. . . 3
4 Addlines Tthrough 3. ... . . . . 4
5 Depreciation and depletion. ... ... .. 5
6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or collection of gross
income or for management, conservation, or maintenance of property held for
production of income (see instructions). . ............ .. . 6
7 Other expenses (see instructions). . .......... .. ... 7
8 Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6 and 7 from line4) ....................... 8
Section B — Minimum Asset Amount (A) Prior Year ‘B)(Sgﬁgﬂ;gear
1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see instructions for short
tax year or assets held for part of year):
a Average monthly value of securities.......... ... .. . 1a
b Average monthly cash balances ....... ... ... ... .. ... . 1b
¢ Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets................................ 1c
d Total (add lines 1a, Th,and 1C). ... ... .. 1d
e Discount claimed for blockage or other
factors (explain in detail in Part VI):
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets..................... 2
3 Subtractline 2 from line 1d........ .. . 3
4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,
see INStructions). .. ... 4
5 Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3)................... 5
6 Multiply line 5 by (035, . ... 6
7 Recoveries of prior-year distributions. ............ .. 7
8 Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7to line®) ............ ... ... ... .. ... ....... 8
Section C — Distributable Amount Current Year
1 Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A).............. 1
2 Enter 85% of line 1. .. . 2
3 Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, Column A)........... 3
4 Enter greaterof line 2 orline 3.. ... . . 4
5 Income tax imposed in prior year. ... ... ... 5
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to emergency
temporary reduction (see instructions). . ... 6

~N

D Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally-integrated Type Ill supporting organization

(see instructions).

BAA

TEEA0406L 07/18/14

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014



Sch

edule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 7

[PartV._ | Type lll Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations (continued)

Section D — Distributions

Current Year

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes. ............. ... ... ...

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported organizations,

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations.................... ...

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets. ... ... ...

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required) . ... ... ... .. .

Other distributions (describe in Part VI). See instructions. . ........ ... ... .. . . . . .

Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 through 6. . ... .. ... . . . .

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive (provide details
in Part VI). See instructions . .. ... . .

9 Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6. ... ... .. ... . . . .
10 Line 8 amount divided by Line 9 amount ... .. ... .
. T . . . @ (D _, (iiD)
Section E — Distribution Allocations (see instructions) . Excess Underdistributions Distributable
Distributions Pre-2014 Amount for 2014
1 Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6.............
2 Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2014 (reasonable

cause required — see instructions). ............... ... L.

Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2014:

O|oT|o

d

eFrom2013.............. ... ... . ...

f Total of lines 3athroughe........ ... .. ... .. ... ... ..........

g Applied to underdistributions of prioryears................... ...

h Applied to 2014 distributable amount. .................. ... ... ..

i Carryover from 2009 not applied (see instructions)...............

j Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from 3f.................

4

Distributions for 2014 from Section D,
line 7:

a Applied to underdistributions of prioryears......................

b Applied to 2014 distributable amount. .............. ... ... .. .. ..

¢ Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from 4.....................

5

Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2014, if any.
Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2 (if amount greater than
zero, see instructions). . .......... . .

Remaining underdistributions for 2014. Subtract lines 3h and 4b
from line 1 (if amount greater than zero, see instructions)........

Excess distributions carryover to 2015. Add lines 3jand 4c. ... ..

Breakdown of line 7:

b

[

d Excess from2013................ ...

e Excess from2014...................

BAA

TEEA0407L 10/31/14

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2014



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 8

Part VI | Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part Il, line 10; Part Il, line 17a or 17b;
and Part Ill, line 12. Also complete this part for any additional information. (See instructions).

BAA Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014

TEEA0408L 08/18/14



Schedule B PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY OMB No. 1545-0047
oo py e Schedule of Contributors 2014
Department of the T > Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF
partment O e lreasury . . . . . .
Internal Revenue Service > Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.
Name of the organization Employer identification number
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Organization type (check one):
Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
D 527 political organization
Form 990-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation
D 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

General Rule

D For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33-1/3% support test of the regulations
under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that
received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i)
Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h, or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and .

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor,
during the year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, Il, and III.

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor,
during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than
$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious,
charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization becguse
it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year. .. ... >

Caution: An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or
990-PF), but it must answer 'No' on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF,
Part |, line 2, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

BAéoéoFngPaperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990EZ, Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)
or 990-PF.

TEEAQ0701L 11/13/14



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 of 2 ofPart 1

Name of organization Employer identification number

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.

(@ (b) © .
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
1 |JANEELLISON Person
Payroll D
42CRESTVIEWDRIVE _ ________________ $

| 6,000. | Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
_______ noncash contributions.)
(@ () © (@
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
2__ |DAVID KEENAN @ EUROGRAPHICS ____ ____________ Person
Payroll D
333 BROADWAY STREET _ _ _ _____________ $

____________ 11,115. | Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
______ noncash contributions.)
@ (©)] © C
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
3 |FREDDOAR oo Person
Payroll D
70 SUMMIT AVENVE _ _ _ ________________ $

(@
Number

M 5311. | Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for

noncash contributions.)

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

_ |JENNIFER DODD

© C
Total Type of contribution
contributions

@)

Person
_____ Payroll D
_____ $_______5,QQO_._ Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

®) © o@
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
5 |TODD ELLISON

Person

Payroll D
$

______ 10,000. | Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(@ ®) © (@
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
6 _ |TRISHMCCULLY Person
Payroll D
9345 ELMCT

BAA

TEEA0702L 0711714

______8711. | Noncash [ ]

(Complete Part Il for

noncash contributions.)

ScheduleB (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 2 of

2 ofPart 1

Name of organization

AMA FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

36-4478880

Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.

(@
Number

()
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

CHRISTIAN & PALAVI HOFFMAN

Person
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(@
Number

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(@
Number

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(@
Number

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

@
Number

©
Total
contributions

@
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

BAA

TEEA0702L 0711714

ScheduleB (Form 990,

990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 to

1 ofPartll

Name of organization

AMA FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

36-4478880

Part Il Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed.

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b)
Description of noncash property given

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

)
Date received

b

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

©
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

BAA

ScheduleB (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

TEEAO0703L 07/1414



Schedule B

(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 to 1 of Partlll

Name of organization

AMA FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

36-4478880

Partlll | Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8)
or (10) that total more than $1,000 for the year from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) through (e) and
the following line entry. For organizations completing Part Ill, enter the total of exclusively religious, charitable, etc.,

contributions of $1,000 or less for the year. (Enter this information once. See instructions.)............ >3

Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed.

@)
No. from
Part |

®
Purpose of gift

© |
Use of gift

(d)
Description of how gift is held

(e)
Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

(@)
No. from
Part |

b)

d

e
Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

a
No. from
Part|

e
Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

@)
No. from
Part|

b)

d

(e .
Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

BAA

TEEAQ0704L 11713114

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)



Schedule F
(Form 990)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Statement of Activities Outside the United States
> Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b, 15, or 16.
> Attach to Form 990.

> Information about Schedule F (Form 990) and its instructions is

at www.irs.gov/form990.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2014

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization

AMA FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

36-4478880

Part| | General Information on Activities Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes'
on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b.

1 For grantmakers. Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of its grants and other assistance,
the grantees' eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection criteria used to award the grants or assistance? . .. Yes D No

2 For grantmakers. Describe in Part V the organization's procedures for monitoring the use of its grants and other assistance outside the

United States.

PART V

3 Activities per Region. (The following Part |, line 3 table can be duplicated if additional space is needed.)PART V

(a) Region

(b) Number of
offices in the
region

(c) Number of
employees,
agents, and
independent
contractors

in region

(d) Activities conducted in
region (by type) (e.g.,
fundraising, program
services, investments,

grants to recipients
located in the region)

(f) Total
expenditures for
and investments

in region

(e) If activity listed in
d) is a program
service, describe
specific type of

service(s) in region

m

@

3

@

®)

©

@

®

)]

a0

an

a2z

as

a4

@5)

@16)

ann

3a Sub-total. . ...

b Total from continuation

sheets to Part |

¢ Totals (add lines 3a and 3b). . .

0

0

0

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

TEEA3501L 06/13/14

Schedule F (Form 990) 2014



Schedule F (Form 990) 2014

AMA FOUNDATION

36-4478880

Page 2

Part Il |Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations or Entities Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form
990, Part IV, line 15, for any recipient who received more than $5,000. Part Il can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

(a) Name of organization

(b) IRS code
section and EIN
(if applicable)

(c) Region

(d) Purpose
of grant

(e) Amount of
cash grant

(f) Manner of
cash
disbursement

(g9) Amount of
non-cash
assistance

(h) Description of
non-cash
assistance

(i) Method of
valuation (book,
FMV, appraisal,

other)

(O)

NEPAL

EDUCATN

96,051.

WIRE TRANSF

VOLUNTEER
SVCS

(¢)

3

)

)

©

@

®

(©)]

(10)

an

()

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

2 Enter total number of recipient organizations listed above that are recognized as charities by the foreign country, recognized as tax-exempt by the IRS, or for which

the grantee or counsel has provided a section 501(c)(3) equivalency letter
3 Enter total number of other organizations or entities

1

0

BAA

TEEA3502L 06/13/14

Schedule F (Form 990) 2014



Schedule F (Form 990) 2014

AMA FOUNDATION

36-4478880

Page 3

Part lll | Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990,
Part IV, line 16. Part Ill can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

(a) Type of grant or assistance

(b) Region

(c) Number
of recipients

(d) Amount of
cash grant

(e) Manner of
cash
disbursement

(f) Amount of non-
cash assistance

(g) Description of
non-cash assistance

(h) Method of
valuation (book,
FMV, appraisal,

other)

Q)

@

3

@

®

©)

@

®

©

a0

an

)

as

a4

@5)

(16)

a»n

as

BAA

TEEA3503L 06/13/14

Schedule F (Form 990) 2014



Schedule F (Form 990) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

Page 4

[Part IV |Foreign Forms

1

Was the organization a U.S. transferor of property to a foreign corporation during the tax year? If 'Yes,' the
organization may be required to file Form 926, Return by a U.S. Transferor of Property to a Foreign
Corporation (see Instructions for Form 926). .. ... . ... . . . . . . . . . . D Yes

Did the organization have an interest in a foreign trust during the tax year? If 'Yes,' the organization may be

required to file Form 3520, Annual Return To Report Transactions with Foreign Trusts and Receipt of Certain

Foreign Gifts, and/or Form 3520-A Annual Information Return of Foreign Trust With a U.S. Owner (see

Instructions for Forms 3520 and 3520-A; do not file with Form 990) ... ......... ... ... . . . . . . i, D Yes

Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign corporation during the tax year? If 'Yes,' the
organization may be required to file Form 5471, Information Return of U.S. Persons With Respect To Certain
Foreign Corporations (see Instructions for Form 5471). . ... ... . DYes

Was the organization a direct or indirect shareholder of a passive foreign investment company or a qualified

electing fund during the tax year? If 'Yes,' the organization may be required to file Form 8621, Information

Return by a Shareholder of a Passive Foreign Investment Company or Qualified Electing Fund (see

Instructions for FOorm 8621). . .. ... . . D Yes

Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign partnership during the tax year? If 'Yes,' the
organization may be required to file Form 8865, Return of U.S. Persons With Respect To Certain Foreign
Partnerships (see Instructions for Form 8865) . ... ... . . . . . . D Yes

Did the organization have any operations in or related to any boycotting countries during the tax year?
If 'Yes,' the organization may be required to file Form 5713, International Boycott Report (see Instructions
for Form 5713; do not file with Form 990) . . . . ... .. . . . . D Yes

No

No

No

No
No

No

BAA

TEEA3505L 06/16/13 Schedule F (Form 990) 2014



Schedule F (Form 990) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 5

PartV_ | Supplemental Information
Provide the information required by Part I, line 2 (monitoring of funds); Part I, line 3, column (f)
(accounting method; amounts of investments vs expenditures per region); Part Il, line 1 (accounting
method); Part lll (accounting method); and Part Ill, column (c) (estimated number of recipients), as
applicable. Also complete this part to provide any additional information (see instructions).

PART |, LINE 2 - GRANTMAKERS EXPLANATION FOR MONITORING USE OF FUNDS OUTSIDE US

THE CHILDREN'S HOME AMA GHAR IS THE DIRECT RECIPIENT OF GRANT FUNDS.

AMA GHAR IS A NGO BASED IN NEPAL WITH ITS OWN BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND BANK ACCOUNTS.
THE ORGANIZATION'S PROCEDURES FOR MONITORING THE USE OF GRANT FUNDS INCLUDES THE
INVOLVMENT OF VOLUNTEER BOARD MEMBER BONNIE ELLISON WHO ACTUALLY MANAGES THE AMA GHAR
CHILDREN'S HOME IN KATHMANDU, NEPAL. MS. ELLISON WRITES QUARTERLY REPORTS WHICH ARE
MONITORED BY AMA FOUNDATION AND BY THE SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT OF THE NEPALI

GOVERNMENT .

AS A NGO, AMA GHAR HAS OBTAINED OFFICAL APPROVAL FROM THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND IS
REGISTERED AT THE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OFFICE. AMA FOUNDATION HAS ACCESS TO ALL
OFFICAL REPORTING DOCUMENTS. MS. ELLISION ALSO SUBMITS BUDGETS, WHICH ARE APPROVED

ANNUALLY BY AMA FOUNDATION.

THE AMA GHAR BOARD MEMBERS PROVIDE INVALUABLE INTERACTION WITH THE SOCIAL WELFARE
COUNCIL OF NEPAL. ONE OF THE GRANTEE'S BOARD MEMBERS IS A FORMER SECRETARY OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND IS NOW A MEMBER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE RESTRUCTURING COMMISSION
OF THE GOVERNMENT OF NEPAL. ANOTHER AMA GHAR BOARD MEMBER, LIVING IN KATHMANDU, IS
ALSO ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE AMA FOUNDATION AND PROVIDES VALUABLE OVERSIGHT
AND COLLABORATION ALLOWING AMA FOUNDATION ADDITIONAL OVERSIGHT FOR THE USE OF GRANT
FUNDS.

PART | - ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

THE AMA FOUNDATION HELPS TO SUPPORT A HOME, FAMILY ENVIRONMENT AND EDUCATION FOR THE
MOST UNDERPRIVILEGED CHILDREN OF NEPAL BY PROVIDING THEM WITH OPPORTUNITIES THAT
WILL ENHANCE THEIR GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT. BY PROVIDING FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO THE

ORPHANAGE/SCHOOL, THE AMA FOUNDATION IS INVESTING IN THE FUTURE OF NEPAL BY
BAA TEEA3504L 08/18/14 Schedule F (Form 990) 2014




Schedule F (Form 990) 2014 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880 Page 5

PartV_ | Supplemental Information

Provide the information required by Part I, line 2 (monitoring of funds); Part I, line 3, column (f)
(accounting method; amounts of investments vs expenditures per region); Part Il, line 1 (accounting
method); Part lll (accounting method); and Part Ill, column (c) (estimated number of recipients), as
applicable. Also complete this part to provide any additional information (see instructions).

PART | - ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
EDUCATING THE MOTHERS AND FATHERS, TEACHERS, BUSINESS LEADERS, SOCIAL WORKERS AND
PROFESSIONALS OF THE NEXT GENERATION. EDUCATION IS THE PATH TO CREATING REAL SOCIAL

AND ECONOMIC IMPROVEMENT IN THE LIVES OF THE CHILDREN OF NEPAL.

THE CHILDREN ARE PROVIDED WITH THE BEST EDUCATION POSSIBLE, AT ENGLISH SPEAKING
SCHOOLS WHERE THEY CAN LEARN COMPUTER SKILLS THAT WILL HELP THEM TO HAVE A
SUCCESSFUL FUTURE. MANY OF THE TEENAGE CHILDREN ARE PROVIDED WITH EDUCATION THAT

WILL CARRY THEM TO VOCATION SCHOOL, INTERNSHIPS, COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY.

BAA

TEEA3504L 08/18/14 Schedule F (Form 990) 2014



SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ OMB Ro. T545-0047

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 201 4
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
> Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Open to Public

Department of the Treasury > Information about Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is .
Internal Revenue Service at www.irs.gov/form990. Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 11B - FORM 990 REVIEW PROCESS

THE FORM 990 IS REVIEWED BY THE STAFF AND BOARD CHAIR PRIOR TO COMPLETION. A
COMPLETED COPY IS PROVIDED TO BOARD MEMBERS AND IS POSTED ONLINE VIA GUIDESTAR.

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 18 - EXPLANATION OF OTHER MEANS FORMS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
UPON REQUEST

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 19 - OTHER ORGANIZATION DOCUMENTS PUBLICLY AVAILABLE

GOVERNING POLICYS ARE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS POSTED
DIRECTLY TO THE WEBSITE AND IS ALSO FURNISHED UPON REQUEST.

FORM 990, PART XI, LINE 9
OTHER CHANGES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES

NET UNREALIZED LOSS ON INVESTMENTS ... ... oo i $ -602.
TOTAL $ -602.

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. TEEA4901L 08/18/14 Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014



2014 FEDERAL WORKSHEETS PAGE 1
CLIENT AKM6026 AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
11/16/15 09:48AM
FORM 990, PART Ill, LINE 4E
PROGRAM SERVICES TOTALS
PROGRAM
SERVICES
TOTAL FORM 990 SOURCE
TOTAL EXPENSES 106,051. 106,051.  PART IX, LINE 25, COL. B

GRANTS 0. 96,051. PART IX, LINES 1-3, COL. B
REVENUE 0. 0. PART VIII, LINE 2, COL. A
FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 24E
OTHER EXPENSES
(A) (B) () (D)
PROGRAM  MANAGEMENT
TOTAL SERVICES _ _ & GENERAL _ _FUNDRAISING
APPEAL 194, 194,
BANK CHARGES 375. 375.
GOVERNMENT FEES 50. 50.
MISCELLANEOUS 134. 134.
TOTAL § 753. § 0. $ 753. § 0.




o 83368 Application for Extension of Time To File an

(Rev January 2014) Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 1545-1709
Department of the Treasury > File a separate application for each return.

Internal Revenue Service > Information about Form 8868 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form8868.

® |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | and check thisbox ..................................... >

® |[f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il (on page 2 of this form).

Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a
corporation required to file Form 990-T), or an additional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time. You can electronically file Form 8868 to
request an extension of time to file any of the forms listed in Part | or Part Il with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers
Associated With Certain Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the
electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile and click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

Part | Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension — check this box and complete Part | only. . ... > D

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file
income tax returns.

Enter filer's identifying number, see instructions

Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. Employer identification number (EIN) or
Type or
print

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
File by the Number, street, and room or suite number. If a P.O. box, see instructions. Social security number (SSN)
due date f
e [P.O. BOX 7075
return. See City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
instructions.

BERKELEY, CA 94707
Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for eachreturn)......................... ..
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |lIs For Code
Form 990 or Form 990-EZ 01 Form 990-T (corporation) 07
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (individual) 03 Form 4720 (other than individual) 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (section 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

® The books are in the care of » CATHY CLIFTON

Telephone No. » 561-306-7849 Fax No. »
® If the organizatiorT (j_ogs_natT]aR/(;z;n?)@c_e:T)r_pl_ac_e-of business in the United §ta_te_s,_cﬁezk_tﬁs_b?)x_. R >
® |f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is for the whole group,
check this box. .. ... > D . If it is for part of the group, check this box ... > Dand attach a list with the names and EINs of all members

the extension is for.
1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time
until 8/15 ,20 15 , to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above.

The extension is for the organization's return for:

> calendar year 20 14 or
> D tax year beginning , 20 , and ending , 20

2 If the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reason: D Initial return DFinaI return
DChange in accounting period

3a If this application is for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. . ... .. 3al$ 0.

b If this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated
tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as acredit ..................... ... .. .. 3b($ 0.

¢ Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using
EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions............... . ... ... ... ... ....... 3c|s 0.

Caution. If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EQ for
payment instructions.

BAA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8868 (Rev 1-2014)
FIFZ0S01L 12/31/13



Form 8868 (Rev 1-2014) Page 2
® |f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il and check thisbox..................... >
Note. Only complete Part Il if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

® |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | (on page 1).

|Part Il | Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time. Only file the original (no copies needed).

Enter filer's identifying number, see instructions

Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. Employer identification number (EIN) or
Type or
print AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Number, street, and room or suite number. If a P.O. box, see instructions. Social security number (SSN)
File by th
due date for | ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA
fiing your 1367 CIVIC DRIVE, SUITE 12

instructions. City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.

PLEASANT HTLL, CA 94523-1935

Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return). ................... ... ...
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |lIsFor Code
Form 990 or Form 990-EZ 01

Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (individual) 03 Form 4720 (other than individual) 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (section 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 1
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

STOP! Do not complete Part Il if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

® The books are in the care of > CATHY CLIFTON

Telephone No. » 561-306-7849 Fax No. »
® |f the organization_dBe_s ‘not have an office gr_plgcg of business in the_UEit_ecTS_tzﬁe_s,_cl?egk_trﬁs_bax_.. ............................... >
® |f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN). .. . If this is for the
whole group, check this box ... > D . If it is for part of the group, check this box > and attach a list with the names and EINs of all

members the extension is for.

4 | request an additional 3-month extension of time until 11/15 ,20 15.
5 For calendar year 2014 , or other tax year beginning , 20 , and ending , 20
6 If the tax year entered in line 5 is for less than 12 months, check reason: D Initial return D Final return

D Change in accounting period
7 State in detail why you need the extension..  ADDITIONAL TIME IS NEEDED TO GATHER THE INFORMATION

8a If this application is for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. . . ... .. 8al$

b If this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated
tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid
previously with Form 8868. .. .. .. ... . . . 8b|$

¢ Balance due. Subtract line 8b from line 8a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using
EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions............ ... ... ... ... .. ......... 8c|s

Signature and Verification must be completed for Part Il only.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true,
correct, and complete, and that | am authorized to prepare this form.

Signature  » Tile ™ TREASURER Date >
BAA Form 8868 (Rev 1-2014)

FIFZ0502L 12/31/13



TAXABLE YEAR

2014

California Exempt Organization
Annual Information Return

FORM

199

Calendar Year 2014 or fiscal year beginning (mm/dd/yyyy) , and ending (mm/dd/yyyy)

Corporation/Organization name

California corporation number

AMA FOUNDATION 2365599

Additional information. See instructions. FEIN
36-4478880

Street address (suite or room) PMB no.

P.0. BOX 7075

City State ZIP code

BERKELEY CA 94707

Foreign country name

Foreign province/state/county

Foreign postal code

First Return

IRC Section 4947(a)(1) trust ... .. [Jves [x]No

A
B Amended Return
C
D

____________________________________ D Yes No | J If exempt under R&TC Section 23701d, has the
organization engaged in political activities?

---------------------------------- .DYES NO Seeinstructions................................o|jYes NO

Final Information Return? [ ) D Dissolved [J D Surrendered (Withdrawn) | K Is the organization exempt under R&TC Section 23701¢?. .. @ DYGS No

® [ | Merged/Reorganized noNMember Sources . .. . ... ...

Enter date (mm/dd/yyyy) @ L If organization is exempt under R&TC Section 23701d

E Check accounting method:

1 D Cash

F Federal return filed?

1@ D990T

If "Yes,' enter the gross receipts from

and meets the filing fee exception, check hox.

2 Accrual 3 D Other No filing fee is required. . . ................ ... ... °

2 D990-PF 3e DSch H (990)

.......... ° DYeS No

G s this a group filing? See instructions. . ... ... ... ... .. ° Yes X|No | N Did the _organization file Form 100 or Form 109 to report
group Tring D taxable income? . ... ... .. ° DYGS NO
H s this organization in a aroup exemotion? . . . ... ... .. Yes x| No | O Is the organization under audit by the IRS or has the IRS
v ganiz g , P P D audited ina prioryear?. .. .......... .. ° DYGS No
If 'Yes,' what is the parent's name?
P Is an IRS Form 1023/1024 pending? . .. ................ []Yes [ no
| Did the organization have any changes to its guidelines Date filed with IRS
not reported to the FTB? See instructions. . .............. ° D Yes No CACATIIZL 07730115
Part | Complete Part | unless not required to file this form. See General Instructions B and C.
1 Gross sales or receipts from other sources. From Side 2, Part I, line 8..................... o 1 11,068.
2 Gross dues and assessments from members and affiliates. . ................ ... .. o| 2
Re:gl tS | 3 Gross contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received. ........... SEE SCH. B o[ 3 146,554.
Revenues | 4 Total gross receipts for filing requirement test. Add line 1 through line 3.
This line must be completed. If the result is less than $50,000, see General InstructionB... @ | 4 157,622.
5 Costofgoodssold......................................... e| 5
6 Cost or other basis, and sales expenses of assets sold. ... ... e| 6
7 Total costs. Add line5and line G....... .. ... . . . . 7
8 Total gross income. Subtract line 7 fromline 4. ... ... ... . ... ... o| 8 157,622.
Expenses 9 Total expenses and disbursements. From Side 2, Part Il, line 18........................ ... o| 9 136,301.
10 Excess of receipts over expenses and disbursements. Subtract line 9 from line 8 ....... .. .. o | 10 21,321.
11 Filing fee $10 or $25. See General INStrUCtON F. ... ..\ oo 11
Filing | 12 Total Payments..........o.iiiiii i 12
Fee 13 Penalties and Interest. See General Instruction J.......... .. .. ... ... . ... ... . ... ... ... 13
14 Use tax. See General Instruction K. .. ... ... . . o | 14
15 Balance due. Add line 11, line 13, and line 14.
Then subtract line 12 from the result. .. ...ttt e e e @] 15
. Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true,
Slgn correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Here Signature > Title Date @ Telephone
of officer TREASURER 510-982-6597
> ’ Date Check if ® PTIN
P g If-
Paid Signature employed ™ P00185575
y FEIN
E;%P(a)ﬁrys Firm's name > ARLENE K. MOSE, CPA °
gg',ggn“{;‘bged) 367 CIVIC DRIVE, SUITE 12 68-0320548
@ Telephone

and address PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523-1935

May the FTB discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions

925-680-0110

° Yes DNO

- For Privacy Notice, get FTB 1131 ENG/SP. 059 | 3651144 | Form 199 C1 2014 Side 1 .



AMA FOUNDATION .

36-4478880
Partll Organizations with gross receipts of more than $50,000 and private foundations
regardless of amount of gross receipts — complete Part Il or furnish substitute information.
1 Gross sales or receipts from all business activities. See instructions. . ....................... ) 1
2 INterest .. o | 2 371.
. 3 DIVIAENAS . oo o | 3 4,003.
Receipts
from 4 GroSS FENES. . ..o o | 4
Other B GrOSS MOYAIHIES . . . oottt e | 5
Sources ) . )
6 Gross amount received from sale of assets (See instructions). .......................... .. .. ) 6
7 Other income. Attach schedule..................... ... ............ SEE STATEMENT 1 o | 7 6,694.
8 Total gross sales or receipts from other sources. Add line 1 through line 7. Enter here and on Side 1, Part I, line 1. .. . .. 8 11,068.
9 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts paid. Attach schedule. . ............ SEE STATEMENT 2 o 9 96,051.
10 Disbursements to or for members. . ... ... . e |10
11 Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees. Attach schedule . . SEE STATEMENT 3 o | 11 0.
12 Other salaries and Wages. . . ... .. .o e |12
E;I(dpenses 13 Interest .o e |13
DiSBUISE- | T4 TaXeS. ..o e |14
ments 18 RENIS . e |15
16 Depreciation and depletion (See instructions). ............ ... .. e |16
17 Other Expenses and Disbursements. Attach schedule ............. .. SEE STATEMENT 4 ¢ |17 40,250.
18 Total expenses and dishursements. Add line 9 through line 17. Enter here and on Side 1, Part |, line 9. .............. 18 136, 301.
Schedule L Balance Sheets Beginning of taxable year End of taxable year
Assets (@) (b) (©) (d
T Cash..oooo 60,884. bt 84,588.
2 Netaccounts receivable. ...................... o
3 Net notes receivable. . ................ ... ot
4 Inventories .. ... et
5 Federal and state government obligations. . ........ o
6 Investmentsinotherbonds .................... et
7 Investments instock................. STMT 5 155,811. o 152,827.
8 Mortgage loans .. ........................... o
9 Other investments. Attach schedule. . . ............ et
10a Depreciable assets. . . ........................
b Less accumulated depreciation. .. ...............
11 Land......... ... et
12 Other assets. Attach schedule. ... ............... et
13 Totalassets............................... 216,695. 237,415.
Liabilities and net worth
14 Accounts payable. . .......................... o
15 Contributions, gifts, or grants payable. . ........... o
16 Bonds and notes payable. . ............. ... ... o
17 Mortgages payable. .. ........................ o
18 Other liabilities. Attach schedule. . ... ... .. STM 6 1.
19 Capital stock or principal fund . ... .............. 216,695. o 237,414.
20 Paid-in or capital surplus. Attach reconciliation. . . . . . ot
21 Retained earnings or income fund. . .............. bt
22 Total liabilities and networth . . ............... 216,695. 237,415.
Schedule M-1 Reconciliation of income per books with income per return
Do not complete this schedule if the amount on Schedule L, line 13, column (d), is less than $50,000.
1 Netincome per books . ...................... hd 21,321.] 7 Income recorded on hooks this year not included
2 Federalincometax ......................... hd in this return. Attach schedule . . ... ....... d
3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains. . ....... i 8 Deductions in this return not charged
4 Income not recorded on hooks this year. against hook income this year.
Attach schedule. . .......................... hd Attach schedule. . .................. ... °
5 Expenses recorded on books this year not deducted 9 Total. Add line 7 and line 8 ..............
in this return. Attach schedule . .. .............. hd 10 Net income per return.
6 Total. Add line 1 through line 5. ............... 21,321. Subtract line 9 from line 6.......... 21,321.
- Side 2 Form 199 C1 2014 059 | 3652144 | CACAT112L 12/08/14 .




Schedule B CA PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY OMB No. 1545-0047
oo py e Schedule of Contributors 2014
Department of the T > Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF
partment O e lreasury . . . . . .
Internal Revenue Service > Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.
Name of the organization Employer identification number
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Organization type (check one):
Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
D 527 political organization
Form 990-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation
D 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33-1/3% support test of the regulations
under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that
received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i)
Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h, or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and .

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor,
during the year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, Il, and III.

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor,
during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than
$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious,
charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization becguse
it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year. .. ... >

Caution: An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or
990-PF), but it must answer 'No' on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF,
Part |, line 2, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

BAéoéoFngPaperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990EZ, Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)
or 990-PF.

TEEAQ0701L 11/13/14



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 of 2 of Part1

Name of organization

Employer identification number

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
1 Person
-V " """ """ "7 "7 00 00 7 Payroll D
-6, 000, | Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) @
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
_2 L Person
Payroll D
____________________________________________ 11,115.| Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) @
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
§ L Person
Payroll D
- 5,311, | Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
fl L Person
Payroll D
- I 5,000. | Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
5 Person
-V " """ """ "7 "7 00 00 7 Payroll D
____________________________________________ 10,000.| Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
6 Person
-V " """ """ "7 "7 00 00 7 Payroll D
- 8,711 | Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
BAA TEEAO702L 07/17/14 Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page

2 of

Name of organization

Employer identification number

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
7 Person
e Payroll D
- I 5,000. | Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) @
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
Person D
e Payroll D
_________________________________________________ Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
@) (b) (c) @
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
Person D
e Payroll D
_________________________________________________ Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (©
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
Person D
e Payroll D
_________________________________________________ Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
Person D
e Payroll D
_________________________________________________ Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) d
Number Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total Type of contribution
contributions
Person D
e Payroll D
_________________________________________________ Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
______________________________________ noncash contributions.)
BAA TEEAO702L 07/17/14 Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

2 of Part1



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 to 1 of Partll

Name of organization

Employer identification number

36-4478880

AMA FOUNDATION

Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed.

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b)
Description of noncash property given

© .
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

© .
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

© .
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

@
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

() .
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

d
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

b

(c)
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

)
Date received

(a) No.
from
Part |

(b

(c)
FMV (or estimate)
(see instructions)

)
Date received

BAA

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

TEEAQ703L 07/14/14



Schedule B

(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)

Page 1 to 1 of Partlll

Name of organization

AMA FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

36-4478880

Partlll | Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8)
or (10) that total more than $1,000 for the year from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) through (e) and
the following line entry. For organizations completing Part Ill, enter the total of exclusively religious, charitable, etc.,

contributions of $1,000 or less for the year. (Enter this information once. See instructions.)............ >3

Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed.

@)
No. from
Part |

®
Purpose of gift

© |
Use of gift

(d)
Description of how gift is held

(e)
Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

(@)
No. from
Part |

b)

d

e
Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

a
No. from
Part|

e
Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

@)
No. from
Part|

b)

d

(e .
Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

BAA

TEEAQ0704L 11713114

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2014)



2014 CALIFORNIA STATEMENTS PAGE 1

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
STATEMENT 1
FORM 199, PART I, LINE 7
OTHER INCOME
INCOME FROM SPECIAL EVENTS .. ... $ 6,694.
TOTAL $ 6,694.

STATEMENT 2
FORM 199, PART I, LINE 9
CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS, AND SIMILAR AMOUNTS PAID

DONEE'S NAME: AMA GHAR CHILDREN'S HOME
DONEE'S STREET ADDRESS: TAUKHEL (18 KM SOUTH OF KATMANDU)
DONEE'S CITY, STATE, ZIP: GODAVARI, KATHMANDU EPC 2089 NEPAL
RELATIONSHIP OF DONEE: SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL PROGRM
AMOUNT GIVEN: $ 96,051.
TOTAL $§ 96,051.
STATEMENT 3
FORM 199, PART II, LINE 11
COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, TRUSTEES AND KEY EMPLOYEES
CURRENT OFFICERS:
TITLE AND CONTRI- EXPENSE
AVERAGE HOURS COMPEN- BUTION TO ACCOUNT/
NAME AND ADDRESS PER WEEK DEVOTED SATION EBP & DC OTHER
MARY PIASTA-VALLUZZO COUNTRY DIRECTR $ 0. s 0. s 0.
P.0. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
SARAH PINKIN BOARD MEMBER 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
ROB SANDERS PRESIDENT 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
SUYESH KARKI TREASURER 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
YASMIJN ADHIKARI BOARD MEMBER 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
POONAM MUDVARI BOARD MEMBER 0. 0. 0.

P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707




2014 CALIFORNIA STATEMENTS PAGE 2
AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880
STATEMENT 3 (CONTINUED)
FORM 199, PART II, LINE 11
COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, TRUSTEES AND KEY EMPLOYEES
CURRENT OFFICERS:
TITLE AND CONTRI- EXPENSE
AVERAGE HOURS COMPEN- BUTION TO ACCOUNT/
NAME AND ADDRESS PER WEEK DEVOTED SATION EBP & DC OTHER
JANE ELLISON PRESIDENT $ 0. s 0. s 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
SARAH NIKLES SECRETARY 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
FRED DOAR BOARD MEMBER 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
JUI SHRESTHA SECRETARY 0. 0. 0.
P.O. BOX 7075 2.00
BERKELEY, CA 94707
TOTAL $ 0. 8 0. 8 0.
STATEMENT 4
FORM 199, PART Il, LINE 17
OTHER EXPENSES
ACCOUNTING EFEES o $ 827.
B P AL 194.
BANK CHARGES. o 375.
FUNDRAISING EXPENSES. ... 4,058
FUNDRAISING EXPN NEPAL ... ..o 1,000.
GOVERNMENT FEE S . e 50.
INSURAN CE . 900.
MANAGEMENT FEES .. 30,000.
MISCELLANEOUS .. oo 134.
OFF ICE EXPENSE S . 1,867.
SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSES. .. .. 403.
TRANSACT ION FEES. o 442.
TOTAL $ 40,250.
STATEMENT 5
FORM 199, SCHEDULE L, LINE 7
INVESTMENTS IN STOCKS
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 150 SHS. ... .. . $ 2,691
FIDELITY INTL R/E FUND...... ... 8,128
ISHARES DOW JONES SELECT. ... .. .. 36,074
ISHARES MSCI EMERG. MKTS. ... . .. 5,695
ISHARES MSCI PACIFIC EX-JAPAN. ... ... i 5,995
VANGUARD ST BOND ETE. ... 8,093
WE ACCT #3687 ISHARES CORP S&P SMALL CAP ... ... ... i 9,771




2014 CALIFORNIA STATEMENTS PAGE 3

AMA FOUNDATION 36-4478880

STATEMENT 5 (CONTINUED)
FORM 199, SCHEDULE L, LINE 7
INVESTMENTS IN STOCKS
WE ACCT #6300 CASH SWEEP. .. ... . . $ 208.
W ACCTH 348 7. 35,626.
WISDOM TREE GLOBAL EQUITY ... ... .o oo 29,158.
WISDOM TREE INTL FINANCIALS FUND. ... .. ..o 11,388.

TOTAL $ 152,827.
STATEMENT 6
FORM 199, SCHEDULE L, LINE 18
OTHER LIABILITIES
ROUNDING. . .o 1.

TOTAL $ 1.




" ANNUAL

MAIL TO:
Registry of Charitable Trusts REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEE REPORT
P.0. Box 903447 TO ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA
Sacramento, CA 94203-4470 . . .
Telephone: (916) 445-2021 Sections 12586 and 12587, California Government Code
11 Cal. Code Regs. sections 301-307, 311 and 312

Failure t bmit thi rt Il later than f th d fifteen d fter th
WEBSITE ADDRESS: end of the organization's accounting period may resultin the loss of tax exemption and
http:/lag.ca.gov/charities/ the assessment of a minimum tax of $800, plus interest, and/or fines or filing penalties as

defined in Government Code Section 12586.1. IRS extensions will be honored.

Check if:

State Charity Registration Number 120661 D Change of address

D Amended report
AMA FOUNDATION

Name of Organization

P.0. BOX 7075 Corporate or Organization No. 2365599
Address (Number and Street)

BERKELEY, CA 94707 Federal Employer LD.No. 36-4478880
City or Town State  ZIP Code

ANNUAL REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEE SCHEDULE (11 Cal. Code Regs. sections 301-307, 311 and 312)
Make Check Payable to Attorney General's Registry of Charitable Trusts

Gross Annual Revenue Fee |Gross Annual Revenue Fee |Gross Annual Revenue Fee
Less than $25,000 0 |Between $100,001 and $250,000 $50 |Between $1,000,001 and $10 million $150
Between $25,000 and $100,000 $25 |Between $250,001 and $1 million $75 |Between $10,000,001 and $50 million $225
Greater than $50 million $300
PART A — ACTIVITIES
For your most recent full accounting period (beginning 1/01/14 ending 12/31/14 ) list:
Gross annual revenue  $ 157,219. Total assets $ 237,415.
PART B — STATEMENTS REGARDING ORGANIZATION DURING THE PERIOD OF THIS REPORT
Note: If you answer 'yes' to any of the questions below, you must attach a separate sheet providing an explanation and details for each
'yes' response. Please review RRF-1 instructions for information required.
Yes | No

1 During this reporting period, were there any contracts, loans, leases or other financial transactions between the
organization and any officer, director or trustee thereof either directly or with an entity in which any such officer,
director or trustee had any financial interest?

[<]

2 During this reporting period, was there any theft, embezzlement, diversion or misuse of the organization's charitable
property or funds?

[<]

During this reporting period, did non-program expenditures exceed 50% of gross revenues?

[x]

4 During this reporting period, were any organization funds used to pay any penalty, fine or judgment? If you filed a
Form 4720 with the Internal Revenue Service, attach a copy.

[<]

5 During this reporting period, were the services of a commercial fundraiser or fundraising counsel for charitable
purposes used? If 'yes," provide an attachment listing the name, address, and telephone number of the service
provider.

[x<]

6 During this reporting period, did the organization receive any governmental funding? If so, provide an attachment listing
the name of the agency, mailing address, contact person, and telephone number.

[<]

7 During this reporting period, did the organization hold a raffle for charitable purposes? If 'yes,' provide an attachment
indicating the number of raffles and the date(s) they occurred.

[<]

8 Does the organization conduct a vehicle donation program? If 'yes,' provide an attachment indicating whether
the program is operated by the charity or whether the organization contracts with a commercial fundraiser for
charitable purposes.

[<]

9 Did your organization have prepared an audited financial statement in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles for this reporting period?

N T I 1 I N O

[x]

Organization's area code and telephone number 510-982-6597

Organization's e-mail address INFO@AMA-FOUNDATION.ORG

| declare under penalty of perjury that | have examined this report, including accompanying documents, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SUYESH KARKI TREASURER

Signature of authorized officer Printed Name Title Date

CAVA9801L 01/19/15

RRF-1 (3-05)




	Slip Sheets
	Separator Sheet
	Return Folder

	Tax Summary
	Page 1
	Page 1

	General Info.
	Page 1

	e-file Form 8879-EO
	Main Form

	990
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

	Sch A
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

	Sch B
	Page 1
	Page 4

	Sch F
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 5 (2)

	Sch O
	Page 1

	8868
	Page 1

	8868 p2
	Page 1

	199
	Page 1
	Page 2

	Sch B
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

	Statements
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

	RRF-1
	Page 1




